

Oncidas bringing soveral hundred bags of carn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION #10-4-82-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council on February 18, 1949, delegated to the Oneida Business Committee, the enumerated powers in Article IV of the Oneida Tribal Constitution but specifically reserving the right to review any action of the Oneida Business Committee; and,
- WHEREAS, On October 2, 1982, the Oneida General Tribal Council, at a duly called meeting at which a quorum was present, acted to review a specific decision of the Oneida Business Committee; and,
- WHEREAS, A formal resolution was passed by the Oneida General Tribal Council, pursuant to its powers of review, that suspended the five members of the Oneida Business Committee for cause, a true copy of which is attached and incorporated into this resolution; and,
- WHEREAS, The remaining Oneida Business Committee members were directed by said October 2, 1982, resolution to continue to carry out the daily business of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin; and,
- WHEREAS, The suspension of said Oneida Business Committee members does not leave enough members to conduct business as a full Oneida Business Committee; and,
- WHEREAS, The four (4) remaining members are obliged to carry out certain responsibilities on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Business Committee, this day composed of Norbert Hill, Vice-Chairman; Gordon McLester, Secretary; Mark Powless and Tony Benson, Council Members, will only undertake such business of the Oneida Tribe as may be deemed necessary and critical shall be scrupulously recorded and presented for the review at the next meeting of the Oneida General Tribal Council; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That there will be no expenditures of funds from the Tribal Treasury which were not authorized before October 2, 1982; and,

FINALLY BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida General Tribal Council be informed that Loretta Webster, Tribal Administrator, a Tribal employee, who was also suspended on October 2, 1982, has requested a hearing as provided in Tribal Management System for their further disposition.

CERTIFICATION

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, AS SECRETARY OF THE ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE, HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THE ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE IS COMPOSED OF 9 MEMBERS OF WHOM 4 MEMBERS
WERE PRESENT AT A MEETING DULY CALLED, NOTICED, AND HELD ON THE 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER,
1982; THAT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED AT SUCH MEETING BY A VOTE OF

3 MEMBERS FOR, 0 MEMBERS AGAINST AND 1 MEMBER NOT VOTING: AND THAT SAID
RESOLUTION HAS NOT BEEN RESCINDED OR AMENDED IN ANY WAY.

Gordon McLester, Secretary Oneida Business Committee